Town of Eileen 29130 Hwy 137 Ashland, WI 54806 www.townofeileen.com



Chairperson - Terry Torkko (715) 682-0682 Supervisor - George Setzke (715) 682-5767 Supervisor - Tony Johanik (715) 746-2507 Treasurer - Carol Pufall (715) 682-9168 Clerk - Jena Barsch (715) 746-2104

Agenda

November 11, 2014 Electors Meeting

Town of Eileen Garage 29130 Hwy 137 Ashland, WI 54806

- I. Call meeting to order.
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Review and discuss the 2015 proposed budget
- IV. Approve the 2014 total town tax levy to be collected in 2015 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes
 - "Motion by the Town of Eileen Board to increase the Town of Eileen levy by \$1,345.03 or .584% (new construction allowance) for a total levy of \$231,794.00 for the 2014 total town tax levy to be collected in 2015"
- V. Adjournment